

## MANDATORY FOOD INFORMATION FOR CONSUMERS<sup>1</sup>

1. Name of Food:

24-85015 Milka I Love 125 years (Alpine milk chocolate pralines with cocoa cream (40%))

---

2. Directory of ingredients (identical to packaging):

alpine milk chocolate pralines with cocoa cream (40%), sugar, palm oil, cocoa butter, sweet whey powder (from milk\*), skimmed milk powder\*, cocoa mass, low-fat cocoa powder (4%), concentrated butter\*, hazelnut paste\*, emulsifiers (soy lecithins\*, E476), flavorings (contain milk\*), May contain other nuts\*

---

\*allergens

3. Substances / ingredients that could cause allergies and intolerances:

sweet whey powder (from milk\*), skimmed milk powder\*,

---

concentrated butter\*, hazelnut paste\*, emulsifiers (soy lecithins\*, E476), flavorings (contain milk\*),

---

May contain other nuts\*

---

4. Amount of ingredients mentioned in the description of product / highlighted by words or images:

Alpine milk chocolate pralines with cocoa cream (40%)

---

5. Net quantity:

110g

---

6. Alcohol by volume (percentage):

-

---

<sup>1</sup> IAW Art. 9 of the European Regulation (EU) no. 1169/2011

7. Special instructions for storage and use (if necessary):

Protect from heat and store dry

8. Directions for use (if necessary):

-

9. Name and address of food business:

Mondolez Deutschland GmbH, D-28078 Bremen

10. Country or place of origin:

Germany

11. Nutritional declaration

Average nutritional values per 100g:

Calorific value	2308 kJ / 554 kcal
Fat	35 g
- of which saturates	19 g
Carbohydrates	53 g
- of which Sugars	51 g
Dietary fiber	2,7 g
Protein / Salt	6,1 g / 0,37 g